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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2861
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009
TOURISM INSTITUTES
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Tourism and Travel Management Institutes in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) & (b): There is already an Indian Institute of Tourism & Travel Management with its headquarters at Gwalior and Centres at Bhubaneswar,New Delhi and Goa.
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